Doreen Taylor-Claxton

CAEA 229

OPERA, MUSIC THEATRE & THEATRE (Selected)

Alonzo, King of
Poor Bridget

The Tempest

Up to Low
Searching for Snails
Jesus my Boy Musician
A Grand Night for Singing Lynn
Arms and the Man
Meanwhile Back in the Box Ensemble
SKIN Ensemble
Der Kaiser von Atlantis Bubikopf
Guys and Dolls Agatha

Taming of the Shrew/Measure for Measure Widow/Francesca

A Seaway Story Sue

Medea Creon

Don Giovanni Donna Anna
The Magic Flute Pamina

Catherine Petkoff

50 ACTRA 13100

Naples Eleanor Crowder/Bear & Co.

Jan Irwin/ Easy Street Prod/ Magnetic North Festival
Marvin, a flightless bird Ottawa Stilt Union/Emma Zabloski

St. Lawrence Shakespeare Festival
St. Lawrence Shakespeare Festival
Odyssey Theatre/Andy Massingham

Deluxe Hot Sauce/ Subdevision/Magnetic North Fest
Deluxe Hot Sauce/Martha Ross/Undercurrents/GCTC

Chamber Music on Cleary/Jane Perry
NAC Pops Symphony, Jack Everly & David Levy
St. Lawrence Shakespeare Festival

Upper Canada Playhouse/Jan Irwin & Nick Carpenter

Magnetic North/ Deluxe Hot Sauce/ Jan Irwin
University of Ottawa/Sandra Graham
Opera Lyra YAP/ Ty Patterson & Ingemar Korjus

CONCERT, RECITAL AND ORATORIO (Selected)

Rutter Requiem
Nocturnes
Good Company

Laura Hawley
Elise Letourneau
lan Farthing

Cantiamo
Vox Eclectica
St. Lawrence Shakespeare Festival

The Music of John Armstrong Julian Armour
Duke Ellington — The Sacred Concerts Adrian Cho
Elemental Voices (solo recital) Roman Borys
Through the roof of my heart (Premiere) Phill McConnell

Music and Beyond

Impressions in Jazz Orchestra

Ottawa International Chamber Music Festival
Toronto Sinfonietta, Royal Ontario Museum

New Music in New Places, Maxwells  Glen Hodgins Ottawa Chamber Music Society
Recital: Hail Canadian Art Song Ed Thomson Festival Antigonish/Vocalypse Productions
Elijah Gordon Johnston The Strings of St. John's

The Little Match Girl (Premiere) Julian Armour

Ottawa International Chamber Music Festival

Mozart Requiem David Currie University of Ottawa Symphony
Artscape Gary Hayes CBC Classical Encounters

MUSIC DIRECTION
As you Like it Scott Florence A Company of Fools
Tartuffe Jillian Keiley National Arts Centre, English Theatre
Alligator Pie makes Garbage Delight  Lib Spry Ottawa Theatre School
A Midwinter's Dream Tale Al Connors Great Canadian Theatre Company
Under Milkwood Jan Irwin Ottawa Theatre School
Twelfth Night Andy Massingham Ottawa Theatre School
Measure for Measure/Taming of the Shrew Craig Walker/Jan Irwin St Lawrence Shakespeare Festival
Mischief City Patricia Vanstone Ottawa Theatre School

AWARDS

2013 Rideau Award Nomination: Best creation: SKIN
2006 Rideau Award Nomination: Best creation: MEDEA
1998 Canadian Music Competitions, Nationals

EDUCATION

B. Mus; University of Toronto, 1993
M. Mus; University of Ottawa, 2006

SPECIAL SKILLS

Ottawa, ON
Montreal, PQ

Opera Lyra Young Artist Program 2001-2003

Excellent quick study, choral conducting, ensemble arranging, piano, guitar, harp, tap dance, partner acrobatics.

Cell:

(613) 866-7664

doreentaylorclaxton@rogers.com

2015
2015
2014
12113
2013
2013
2013
2013
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2001

2014
2013
2012
2012
2010
2009
2008
2007
2007
2007
2006
2006
2003

2014
2013
2012
2011
2011
2010
2009
2008

1st


mailto:doreentaylorclaxton@rogers.com
mailto:doreentaylorclaxton@rogers.com

Cell: (613) 866-7664
doreentaylorclaxton@rogers.com

2


mailto:doreentaylorclaxton@rogers.com
mailto:doreentaylorclaxton@rogers.com

