# Doreen Taylor-Claxton

## CAEA 22950 ACTRA 13100

### **OPERA, MUSIC THEATRE & THEATRE (Selected)**

-	The Tempest	Alonzo, King of Naples	Eleanor Crowder/Bear & Co.	2015
	Up to Low	Poor Bridget	Jan Irwin/ Easy Street Prod/ Magnetic North Festival	2015
	Searching for Snails	Marvin, a flightless bird	Ottawa Stilt Union/Emma Zabloski	2014
	Jesus my Boy	Musician	St. Lawrence Shakespeare Festival	12/13
	A Grand Night for Singing	Lynn	St. Lawrence Shakespeare Festival	2013
	Arms and the Man	Catherine Petkoff	Odyssey Theatre/Andy Massingham	2013
	Meanwhile Back in the Box	Ensemble	Deluxe Hot Sauce/ Subdevision/Magnetic North Fest	2013
	SKIN	Ensemble	Deluxe Hot Sauce/Martha Ross/Undercurrents/GCTC	2013
	Der Kaiser von Atlantis	Bubikopf	Chamber Music on Cleary/Jane Perry	2011
	Guys and Dolls	Agatha	NAC Pops Symphony, Jack Everly & David Levy	2010
	Taming of the Shrew/Measure for Measure	Widow/Francesca	St. Lawrence Shakespeare Festival	2009
	A Seaway Story	Sue	Upper Canada Playhouse/Jan Irwin & Nick Carpenter	2008
	Medea	Creon	Magnetic North/ Deluxe Hot Sauce/ Jan Irwin	2007
	Don Giovanni	Donna Anna	University of Ottawa/Sandra Graham	2006
	The Magic Flute	Pamina	Opera Lyra YAP/ Ty Patterson & Ingemar Korjus	2001

#### CONCERT, RECITAL AND ORATORIO (Selected)

Rutter Requiem	Laura Hawley	Cantiamo	2014
Nocturnes	Elise Letourneau	Vox Eclectica	2013
Good Company	lan Farthing	St. Lawrence Shakespeare Festival	2012
The Music of John Armstrong	Julian Armour	Music and Beyond	2012
Duke Ellington – The Sacred Concerts	Adrian Cho	Impressions in Jazz Orchestra	2010
Elemental Voices (solo recital)	Roman Borys	Ottawa International Chamber Music Festival	2009
Through the roof of my heart (Premiere	) Phill McConnell	Toronto Sinfonietta, Royal Ontario Museum	2008
New Music in New Places, Maxwells	Glen Hodgins	Ottawa Chamber Music Society	2007
Recital: Hail Canadian Art Song	Ed Thomson	Festival Antigonish/Vocalypse Productions	2007
Elijah	Gordon Johnston	The Strings of St. John's	2007
The Little Match Girl (Premiere)	Julian Armour	Ottawa International Chamber Music Festival	2006
Mozart Requiem	David Currie	University of Ottawa Symphony	2006
Artscape	Gary Hayes	CBC Classical Encounters	2003
MUSIC DIRECTION			
Ao you Liko it	Soott Elerence	A Company of Eagle	2014

As you Like it	Scott Florence	A Company of Fools	2014
Tartuffe	Jillian Keiley	National Arts Centre, English Theatre	2013
Alligator Pie makes Garbage Delight	Lib Spry	Ottawa Theatre School	2012
A Midwinter's Dream Tale	Al Connors	Great Canadian Theatre Company	2011
Under Milkwood	Jan Irwin	Ottawa Theatre School	2011
Twelfth Night	Andy Massingham	Ottawa Theatre School	2010
Measure for Measure/Taming of the Shrew	Craig Walker/Jan Irwin	St Lawrence Shakespeare Festival	2009
Mischief City	Patricia Vanstone	Ottawa Theatre School	2008

#### **AWARDS**

2013 Rideau Award Nomination: Best creation: SKIN	
2006 Rideau Award Nomination: Best creation: MEDEA	Ottawa, ON
1998 Canadian Music Competitions, Nationals	Montreal, PQ
EDUCATION	
B. Mus; University of Toronto, 1993	Opera Lyra Young Artist Program 2001-2003
M. Mus; University of Ottawa, 2006	

1st

SPECIAL SKILLS

Excellent quick study, choral conducting, ensemble arranging, piano, guitar, harp, tap dance, partner acrobatics.



Cell: (613) 866-7664 doreentaylorclaxton@rogers.com